
Early Voting Information 
November 5, 2024 General Election 

The deadline for in-person early vo ng is Saturday, November 2, 2024 at 5 pm. 

Every registered voter in Virginia is eligible to vote prior to Elec on Day, no reason is required. 

Any Alexandria City registered voter may vote at any of the below loca ons at the specified dates and mes.         

Voting – In Person 

Office of Voter Registration & Elections 
132 N. Royal St., #100 

(Beginning Friday, September 20) 
 

Normal Business Hours: Monday-Friday 8 am-5 pm 
Open October 14 (Indigenous Peoples’ Day) 

 

 

Voting - By Mail 
The deadline to request a ballot by mail is Friday, October 25 at 5 pm.   

 Voters may apply for a by mail ballot online through the Virginia Department of Elec ons website: 
vote.elec ons.virginia.gov  

 

Alterna vely, voters may mail, fax, or email a completed vote by mail applica on to:  
132 N. Royal St., #100, Alexandria, VA 22314  703-746-4540 (fax)  VoteAbsentee@alexandriava.gov  

 

By Mail Ballot Drop Box  
A ballot drop box is available outside the Office of Voter Registra on & Elec ons,  

un l 7pm on November 5. This drop box is under video surveillance and available 24 hours a day.  
Addi onal ballot drop boxes will be available during the dates and mes of early vo ng at the above satellite loca-

ons and all polling places on Elec on Day, November 5th from 6am to 7pm. 

Saturday, October 5, 8am-5pm 

Saturday, October 12, 8am-5pm 

Saturday, October 19, 8am-5pm 

Monday, October 21, 8am-7pm 

Tuesday, October 22, 8am-7pm 

Wednesday, October 23, 8am-7pm 

Thursday, October 24, 8am-7pm 

Saturday, October 26 8am-5pm 

Sunday, October 27, 11am-3pm 

Monday, October 28, 8am-7pm 

Tuesday, October 29, 8am-7pm 

Wednesday, October 30, 8am-7pm 

Thursday, October 31, 8am-7pm 
Saturday, November 2, 8am-5pm 

Monday, Oct. 21, 1pm-7pm 

Tuesday, Oct. 22, 1pm-7pm 

Wednesday, Oct. 23, 1pm-7pm 

Thursday, Oct. 24, 1pm-7pm 

Friday, Oct. 25, 1pm-5pm 

Saturday, Oct. 26, 9am-5pm 

Sunday, Oct. 27, 11am-3pm 

Monday, Oct. 28, 1pm-7pm 

Tuesday, Oct. 29, 1pm-7pm 

Wednesday, Oct. 30, 1pm-7pm 

Thursday, Oct. 31, 1pm-7pm 

Friday, Nov. 1, 1pm-5pm 

Saturday, Nov. 2, 9am-5pm 

 

Minnie Howard Campus of ACHS 

3801 W Braddock Road 

Open only during the dates and mes below. 
 

Saturday, Oct. 26 9am-5pm 

Sunday, Oct. 27 11am-3pm 

Saturday, Nov. 2 9am-5pm 

George Washington Middle School 

1005 Mt Vernon Ave 

Open only during the dates and mes below. 
 

Saturday, Oct. 26 9am-5pm 

Sunday, Oct. 27 11am-3pm 

Saturday, Nov. 2 9am-5pm 

Extended Evening and Weekend Hours 

Charles E. Beatley, Jr. Central Library 

5005 Duke Street 

(Beginning Monday, October 21) 


